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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Bizkaia               

      Males               

         0 2.127565 0.183064 2.123874 100000 212.38737 99826.493 79.943571 

         1 0 0 0 99787.613 0 399150.45 79.113333 

         5 0.147436 0.671016 0.737 99787.613 73.543472 498817.09 75.113333 

         10 0.040163 0.536438 0.200794 99714.069 20.02196 498523.94 70.166258 

         15 0.35521 0.440618 1.774286 99694.047 176.88577 497975.5 65.179811 

         20 0.25327 0.422393 1.265426 99517.161 125.93156 497222.11 60.291748 

         25 0.36997 0.479493 1.84807 99391.23 183.6819 496478.11 55.365464 

         30 0.450468 0.530533 2.249962 99207.548 223.21321 495513.78 50.463534 

         35 0.688978 0.476721 3.438691 98984.335 340.3765 494031.11 45.571349 

         40 1.366845 0.467476 6.809441 98643.958 671.71024 491431.28 40.72037 

         45 2.540623 0.565237 12.63334 97972.248 1237.7168 487170.67 35.983529 

         50 4.518794 0.549734 22.366428 96734.531 2163.606 478801.67 31.407777 

         55 6.513889 0.526871 32.07518 94570.925 3033.3794 465678.72 27.063444 

         60 10.196337 0.522198 49.769347 91537.546 4555.7639 446803.95 22.872977 

         65 15.089667 0.527672 72.852145 86981.782 6336.8094 419943.63 18.93422 

         70 22.346178 0.537096 106.23627 80644.973 8567.4213 383395.39 15.214694 

         75 38.382746 0.536934 176.25056 72077.551 12703.709 330974.46 11.703966 

         80 65.770772 0.529184 284.76394 59373.843 16907.529 257067.52 8.633747 

         85 120.2553 0.490061 460.17908 42466.313 19542.109 162505.18 6.01774 

         90 217.77358 0.437423 675.23674 22924.205 15479.265 71079.627 4.058856 

         95 338.92372 2.950516 1000 7444.9395 7444.9395 21966.416 2.950516 

      Females               

         0 1.641245 0.106849 1.638843 100000 163.88425 99853.627 86.260086 

         1 0.24007 0.173209 0.95952 99836.116 95.794699 399027.65 85.401509 

         5 0.037209 0.113973 0.186016 99740.321 18.553247 498619.41 81.482867 

         10 0.17497 0.582665 0.874529 99721.768 87.209547 498426.86 76.497921 

         15 0.046945 0.891507 0.234717 99634.558 23.385954 498160.11 71.562329 

         20 0.044375 0.596164 0.221854 99611.172 22.099149 498011.24 66.578083 

         25 0.094929 0.77699 0.474594 99589.073 47.264364 497892.66 61.592196 

         30 0.207709 0.479658 1.037986 99541.809 103.32303 497440.23 56.619596 

         35 0.342515 0.647743 1.711542 99438.486 170.19316 496892.67 51.675936 

         40 0.765446 0.508011 3.820036 99268.293 379.20843 495408.63 46.75898 

         45 1.598901 0.596301 7.968785 98889.084 788.02584 492854.79 41.928546 

         50 2.291657 0.534015 11.397432 98101.058 1118.1001 487900.2 37.241399 

         55 3.025746 0.524663 15.020712 96982.958 1456.753 481452.54 32.639966 

         60 3.807654 0.523612 18.86715 95526.205 1802.3073 473338.04 28.097714 

         65 5.472533 0.557612 27.035403 93723.898 2533.8633 463014.74 23.587686 

         70 9.249348 0.533479 45.270033 91190.035 4128.1759 446320.76 19.165638 

         75 17.17158 0.528957 82.520539 87061.859 7184.3915 418388.49 14.947928 

         80 37.06834 0.548469 171.02872 79877.467 13661.341 368544.72 11.054506 

         85 75.233112 0.537015 320.37017 66216.126 21213.672 281972.54 7.769425 

         90 152.05369 0.482078 545.48036 45002.454 24547.955 161442.67 5.166133 

         95 287.90504 3.473368 1000 20454.5 20454.5 71045.993 3.473368 

 


